Product Bulletin
Reduced machine costs in comparison to traditional
fieldbus connections due to efficient combination of
IO-Link Master and IO-Link Hubs which allow processing
up to 132 I/O signals.
Ensuring the production process by maximizing
machine availability with NEW S2 redundancy feature
within LioN-Power IO-Link Master.

Type 4DI 4DO 8IOL 4DI 8IOL 4DI 8IOL
Order Designation 0980 ESL 399-1211)-(EEC) 0980 ESL 199-121 0980 ESL 199-122
Order Designation 0980 ESL 399-121-S2
Product Description LioN-P, IO-Link Master, PROFINET or
Multiprotocol (PROFINET and EtherNet/IP),
industrial metal housing, 60 mm, up to IP69K,
4 digital input and 4 digital output channels (2 A)
with galvanic isolation and 8 IO-Link Master,
8 x M12 A-coded I/O connection, 5-poles,
2 x M12 D-coded bus connection, 4-poles,
2 x M12 L-coded power supply connection,
5-poles
LioN-P, IO-Link Master, PROFINET or
Multiprotocol (PROFINET and EtherNet/IP),
industrial metal housing, 30 mm, up to IP69K,
4 digital input and 8 IO-Link Master,
8 x M12 A-coded I/O connection, 5-poles,
2 x M12 D-coded bus connection, 4-poles,
2 x M12 L-coded power supply connection,
5-poles
LioN-P, IO-Link Master, PROFINET or
Multiprotocol (PROFINET and EtherNet/IP),
industrial metal housing, 30 mm, up to IP69K,
4 digital input and 8 IO-Link Master,
8 x M8 B-coded I/O connection, 5-poles,
2 x M12 D-coded bus connection, 4-poles,
2 x M12 L-coded power supply connection,
5-poles
General Data
Housing Metal, zinc die-cast, potted
Dimensions (W x H x D) 60 mm x 31 mm x 200 mm 30 mm x 43 mm x 225 mm 30 mm x 43 mm x 204 mm
Weight ca. 500 g ca. 480 g ca. 450 g
Ambient Temperature -20 °C to +70 °C (Operation)/-40 °C to +70 °C for all EEC2) modules
Protection Degree IP65, IP67, IP69K3)
Shock/Vibration 50 g/15 g
Power Supply
Nominal Voltage 24 V DC (18 to 30 V DC)
Connection 2 x M12, L-coded, 5-poles, up to 2 x 16 A
Current Consumption typ. 180 mA (at 24 V DC)
IO-Link Master
IO-Link Specification V1.1.2 (COM 1, COM 2, COM 3)
IO-Link Class A Ports 4 x (X1 to X4)
IO-Link Class B Ports 4 x (X5 to X8)
Nominal Current C/Q (Pin 4) 500 mA
Nominal Current 1L+ (Pin 1) 500 mA
Nominal Current 2L+ (Pin 2) max. 2 A per Port max. 4 A per Module
Bus System
Protocol Multiprotocol (PROFINET or EtherNet/IP)
Connection 2 x M12, D-coded, 4-poles
PROFINET Features PROFINET V2.3 (CC-C), Netload Class II, FSU, MRP, Shared Device, S2 redundancy
EtherNet/IP Features EtherNet/IP acc. to CIP Edition V3.11, EIP Adaption of CIP V1.12, DLR
I/O Channels
I/O Function 4 digital inputs,
4 digital outputs and 8 IO-Link Master
(configurable as DI, DO, IOL)
4 digital inputs
and 8 IO-Link Master
(configurable as DI, DO, IOL)
Connection 8 x M12, A-coded, 5-poles  8 x M8, B-coded, 5-poles
Digital Input Channels max. 12 (4 x Pin 2 (Class A) and 8 x configurable via Pin 4)
DI Channel Type Type 1 acc. To IEC 61131-2, PNP
Sensor Current Supply max. 500 mA per port
DO Output Current max. 500 mA per channel via C/Q,
max. 2 A per channel via 2L+ (Pin 2)
max. 500 mA per channel via C/Q